QUESTION NO 4	ļ	By Councillor Whyte for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 20 August 2015
		City of Edinburgh Council recently declined a Freedom of Information request to provide a list of data breaches.
Question	(1)	Could the Convener clarify where the details of such breaches are reported and made available for scrutiny by Elected Members?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	What has been the scale and frequency of such breaches over the last 3 years?
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	How many have been reported to the Scottish Information Commissioner by the Council?
Answer	(3)	
Question	(4)	How many of these breaches have been reported to the Scottish Information Commissioner by other parties?
Answer	(4)	